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FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
CHAPTER 61G15-32 NOTES

THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SCOPE OF WORK SHALL INCLUDE THE PREPARATION AND DESIGN
OF THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM WORKING PLANS WITH HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AS
REQUIRED IN CHAPTER 22 OF NFPA 13. THE FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A
FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER TO PREPARE AND PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEM WORKING PLANS WITH HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS. PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS,
COMPONENTS, ASSEMBLIES AND SUPPORT SYSTEMS REQUIRED, AS DESCRIBED, IN NFPA 13. ALL
MATERIALS USED IN THE DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE
UL LISTED AND FM APPROVED. THE FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT A HYDRANT
FLOW TEST FOR THE DESIGN OF THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM.

THE FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN, CALCULATIONS, INSTALLATION AND THE ACCEPTANCE TESTING OF
THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13, 2007 EDITION; THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2010 EDITION AND ALL LOCAL
CODES REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM WORKING PLANS WITH HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND THE LOCAL AHJ FOR ACCEPTANCE PRIOR TO
PERMITTING.

AREA OCCUPANCIES AND HAZARD CLASSIFICATIONS ARE LISTED IN THE DESIGN CRITERIA NOTE
LOCATED ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

THE STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS AND OPENINGS FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM HAVE BEEN
COORDINATED WITH THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

ALL SYSTEM CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TAMPER SWITCHES AND INTERFACE
THE ALARM CIRCUIT.

ALL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR FIRE
PROTECTION USE. ALL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS SHALL BE THE U.L.
LISTED AND FM APPROVED.

THE POINT OF SERVICE AND THE WATER SUPPLY CHARACTERISTIC'S FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEM IS SHOWN ON THE FIRE PROTECTION SITE PLAN.

THE WATER SUPPLY FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM HAS NOT SHOWN ANY EVIDENCE OF
MICROBIAL INDUCED CORROSION (MIC). THE FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY EVIDENCE OF MIC AND PROVIDE NECESSARY WATER TREATMENT
AS NEEDED TO REDUCE OR ELIMINATE MIC.

ALL METERING AND BACK FLOW PREVENTION DEVICES SHALL MEET WITH ALL WATER PURVEYORS
REQUIREMENTS.

FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
CHAPTER 61G15-32.004 NOTES

(2)(a) THE EXISTING POINT OF SERVICE: THE POINT OF SERVICE IS THE CONNECTION OF THE NEW 6-
INCH FIRE PROTECTION LINE LOCATED ON-SITE TO THE EXISTING WATER SOURCE. THE EXISTING
PROJECT SITE UTILIZES A COMBINED DOMESTIC WATER/FIRE FEED. IT IS ANTICIPATED THAT A NEW
SITE FIRE MAIN SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO REMOVE EXISTING FIRE FLOW DEMAND OFF OF
SHARED WATER SERVICE. REFER TO SITE UTILITY PLANS (BY CIVIL) FOR NEW SITE UTILITES. FIRE A
NEW 6" LOOP DOMESTIC /FIRE LOOP WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THE ENTIRE SITE. A 8x8x8 TEE AT THE
NEW FIRE SERVICE SHALL FEED A NEW 6-INCH FIRE LINE TO THE NEW PROPOSED RISER LOCATIONS.
THE 6-INCH PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE MAIN SHALL EXTEND FROM THE NEW TEE THROUGH A NEW
POST-INDICATOR VALVE AND FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION TO THE PROPOSED RISER LOCATION.
THE RISER SHALL INCLUDE A SUPERVISED CONTROL VALVE WITH TAMPER PROTECTION AND FLOW
SWITCH.

(2)(b) APPLICABLE STANDARDS: THE AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE A
HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED WET PIPE SYSTEM DESIGNED PER APPLICABLE CHAPTERS OF NFPA
13 (2007 EDITION), FOR LIGHT HAZARD, ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1, STORAGE OCCUPANCIES, NFPA
24 (2007 EDITION), AND NFPA 25 (2008 EDITION).

(2)(c) CLASSIFICATION OF HAZARD: THE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE WET PIPE, DESIGNED PER
NFPA 13 (2007 EDITION) WITH CLASSIFICATIONS AS FOLLOWS:

LIGHT HAZARD: OFFICES, OPEN OFFICES, BOARD ROOMS, CONFERENCE AREAS, RESTROOMS,
BREAK ROOMS.

ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1: LAUNDRY AREAS, MECHANICAL ROOMS, ELECTRICAL ROOMS.

ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 2: EXTERIOR LOADING DOCK, STORAGE AREAS (BASED ON NFPA 13-
CHAPTER 13 MISCELLANEOUS STORAGE - CLASS |Il COMMODITIES)

(2)(d) DESIGN APPROACH:

LIGHT HAZARD AREA CALCULATIONS SHALL BE BASED ON 1500 SQUARE FEET OF THE MOST
HYDRAULICALLY REMOTE AREA OVER A SPRINKLER DENSITY OF 0.10 GPM/SF. MAXIMUM SPRINKLER
COVERAGE AREA SHALL BE 225 SQUARE FEET PER SPRINKLER. MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN
SPRINKLERS SHALL BE 15 FEET.

ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 AREA CALCULATIONS SHALL BE BASED ON 1500 SQUARE FEET OF THE
MOST HYDRAULICALLY REMOTE AREA OVER A SPRINKLER DENSITY OF 0.15 GPM/SF. MAXIMUM
SPRINKLER COVERAGE AREA SHALL BE 130 SQUARE FEET PER SPRINKLER. MAXIMUM SPACING
BETWEEN SPRINKLERS SHALL BE 15 FEET.

ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 2 AREA CALCULATIONS SHALL BE BASED ON 1500 SQUARE FEET OF THE
MOST HYDRAULICALLY REMOTE AREA OVER A SPRINKLER DENSITY OF 0.20 GPM/SF. MAXIMUM
SPRINKLER COVERAGE AREA SHALL BE 130 SQUARE FEET PER SPRINKLER. MAXIMUM SPACING
BETWEEN SPRINKLERS SHALL BE 15 FEET.

THE SYSTEM AREA OF OPERATION FOR QUICK RESPONSE SPRINKLERS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
REDUCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2007 EDITION), SECTION 11.2.3.2.3.1. THE COVERAGE
AREA EXCEPTION PROVIDED IN NFPA 13 (2007 EDITION), SECTION 8.6.2.1.2, SHALL APPLY TO ALL
SPACES COMPLYING WITH THE DEFINITION OF A SMALL ROOM.

PROVIDE SPRINKLERS IN FINISHED LIGHT HAZARD AND ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 & 2 SPACES
THAT ARE WHITE, SEMI-RECESSED TYPE, QUICK RESPONSE, STANDARD COVERAGE PENDENT
SPRINKLERS RATED FOR 135 - 170 DEG. F. PROVIDE SPRINKLERS IN EXPOSED SPACES THAT ARE
BRASS, UPRIGHT TYPE, QUICK RESPONSE, STANDARD COVERAGE SPRINKLERS RATED FOR 175 - 225
DEG. F. PROVIDE SPRINKLER SPACING, FLOW AND PRESSURE APPLICATIONS TO COMPLY WITH
MANUFACTURERS LISTING.

PROTECTION AREAS AND MAXIMUM SPACING FOR STANDARD SPRAY UPRIGHT SPRINKLERS IN
LIGHT HAZARD ATTIC AND CRAWL SPACES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 8.6.2.2.1(a).

(2)(e) CHARACTERISTICS OF WATER SUPPLY: THE WATER SUPPLY IS AN EXISTING DOMESTIC 8-INCH
CIRCULATING WATER MAIN. RELIABILITY IS SATISFACTORY FOR THE MOST HYDRAULICALLY
DEMANDING DESIGN AREA AND EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13 (2007 EDITION).

(2)(f) FLOW TEST DATA:

BASED ON EXISTING DOCUMENTATION THE ESTIMATED STATIC PRESSURE IS 60 PSI, RESIDUAL
PRESSURE IS 42 PSI WITH 1095 GPM FLOWING FROM EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS LOCATED ON-SITE.
DEPENDING ON POTENTIAL SEPERATION OF EXISTING DOMESTIC/FIRE MAIN ON-SITE, NEW FLOW
DATA MUST BE OBTAINED AFTER NEW FIRE MAIN IS INSTALLED.

(2)(g) VALVING AND ALARM REQUIREMENTS: PROVIDE THE BUILDING RISER'S WITH A SUPERVISED
CONTROL VALVE AND WATER FLOW SWITCH WITH TAMPER TIED TO A LOCAL AUDIBLE ALARM AND
REMOTE MONITORING STATION.

(2)(h) MICROBIAL INDUCED CORROSION (MIC): THE LOCAL WATER PURVEYOR, PINELLAS COUNTY
PUBLIC UTILITIES, ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE WATER SERVICE PROVIDED MEETS OR EXCEEDS
STATE AND FEDERAL CORROSION WATER CONTROL QUALITY PARAMETERS. ADDITIONALLY, THE
PURVEYOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT NO SPECIFIC TESTING GUIDELINES FOR MIC PRESENTLY EXIST.
AS SUCH THE INSTALLING FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PIPE AND FITTING
SELECTIONS BASED ON THIS INFORMATION AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13, (2007 EDITION),
CHAPTER 8, SUBSECTION 8.15.3.2.2; CHAPTER 15, SUBSECTION 15.1.5; AND ANNEX A, SUBSECTION
A.15.1.5. WHERE REQUIRED, ALL METAL PIPING SHALL BE ALLIED BRAND GALVANIZED STEEL,
SCHEDULE 40 ABF COATED (ANTI-MICROBIAL COATING) OR EQUIVALENT.

(2)(i) THE EXISTING FIRE SERVICE LINES FOR THE SITE INCLUDES AN NEW 6-INCH BACKFLOW DEVICE
WITH A DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY, FLOW METER, AND TAMPER PROTECTION. NEW FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS ARE PROPOSED FOR THE NEW BUILDING.

(2)(j) QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE OF NEW AND EXISTING YARD AND INTERIOR FIRE PROTECTION
COMPONENTS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13 (2007 EDITION). NEW YARD AND
INTERIOR FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LISTED AND FM APPROVED. NEW INTERIOR
PIPING SHALL BE BLACK ASTM A-120. PIPING FOR 1" THROUGH 2" DIAMETER SHALL BE TYPE "XL"
(ASTM A-135). PIPING FOR 2 1/2" THROUGH 4" DIAMETER SHALL BE SCHEDULE 10 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. FITTINGS SHALL BE BLACK CAST IRON CLASS 125 FOR 1" THRU 2" DIAMETER AND
GROOVED TYPE WITH 175 LBS. MIN COUPLING FOR 2-1/2" THRU 4" DIAMETER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON OR C900 WITH MECHANICAL JOINT
FITTINGS WITH RETAINERS AND THRUST BLOCKS (SIZED AS PER NFPA). MAXIMUM PRESSURE LOSS
THROUGH THE EXISTING BACKFLOW DEVICE SHALL NOT EXCEED 8 PSI AT 1,000 GPM.
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FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES

FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 13, 14, 20, 24, THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION
CODE AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

FINAL INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL AND ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHOWN REPRESENT THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ENGINEER, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH STATE REGULATION 61G15-32. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
TO COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH ALL OTHER TRADES. SUBMIT COMPLETE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
LAYOUT DRAWINGS WITH ANY ADDITIONAL OFFSETS, SPRINKLERS OR SYSTEM COMPONENTS AS
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE SYSTEM AND TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH OTHER
TRADES.

SPRINKLER SHOP DRAWINGS AND MATERIAL CUT SHEETS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT
AND LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION.

PIPE ROUTING SHOWN IS SCHEMATIC ONLY. PROVIDE ALL ADDITIONAL OFFSETS REQUIRED FOR
PROPER INSTALLATION AND COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES.

INSTALL PIPING IN AREAS WITH EXPOSED STRUCTURE AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE TO ALLOW THE OWNER
MAXIMUM USE OF THE SPACE.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR CEILING DESCRIPTIONS AND HEIGHTS.

COORDINATE SPRINKLERS WITH ALL DIFFUSERS, SPEAKERS, LIGHTING FIXTURES AND LISTING OF
THE SPRINKLER.

CENTER SPRINKLERS IN THE CENTER OF CEILING TILE. PROVIDE ARMOVER OR SWING JOINT AS
REQUIRED.

SPRINKLERS IN AREAS WITH EXPOSED STRUCTURE (OBSTRUCTED CONSTRUCTION) SHALL BE
INSTALLED WITH DEFLECTOR 1" BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE BEAM (MAXIMUM 22" BELOW ROOF
DECK). EXPOSED BAR JOISTS THAT HAVE SPRAY-ON FIRE PROOFING THAT MAKES THE JOIST SOLID
SHALL BE TREATED LIKE A BEAM WITH THE SPRINKLERS 1" BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRE
PROOFING.

SLEEVE AND/OR FIRESTOP ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED WALLS, CEILINGS, AND FLOORS
WITH U/L LISTED ASSEMBLIES. PROVIDE FIRESTOP ASSEMBLIES EQUAL TO OR EXCEEDING THE
RATING OF THE WALL, CEILING OR FLOOR. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR RATINGS.

FURNISH ACCESS PANELS TO ALL VALVES ABOVE NON-ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS AND CHASES, FOR
INSTALLATION BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

PROVIDE A PERMANENTLY ATTACHED NAME TAG TO THE RISER STATING THE REQUIRED DESIGN
CRITERIA FOR EACH HYDRAULICALLY-DESIGNED SYSTEM.

PROVIDE SPRINKLERS UNDERNEATH ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK WHICH IS OVER 48" WIDE AND
SPACE HEADS AROUND ALL OBSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13. HEADS UNDER DUCTS
ARE NOT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS BUT ARE REQUIRED. PROVIDE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA
13. COORDINATE SPRINKLER LOCATIONS UNDER DUCTWORK AND AROUND OBSTRUCTIONS WITH
FINAL INSTALLED LOCATIONS.

PROVIDE SPRINKLERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL STAIRWELLS.

PROVIDE SPRINKLER GUARDS ON ALL HEADS IN ELECTRIC ROOMS, TELEPHONE ROOMS, ELEVATOR
ROOMS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, STORAGE ROOMS, UTILITY ROOMS AND ON ANY HEADS LESS THAN 7'-0"
ABOVE THE FLOOR.

PROVIDE HANGERS ON END HEADS IN PENDANT POSITION WITHIN 12" OF END OF LINE, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13, WHEN SYSTEM PRESSURE EXCEEDS 100 PSI.

COORDINATE PIPING WITH ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (PANELS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.) PRIOR TO
ANY INSTALLATION. DO NOT ROUTE ANY PIPING OVER ANY ELECTRICAL PANELS UNDER ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES. REROUTE ANY PIPING RUN OVER ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

PROVIDE 20-GAUGE STEEL SPRINKLER CANOPY SHIELD AT SPRINKLERS IN TRASH CHUTE PER NFPA
#13.

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE (200°F) SPRINKLERS IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS AND EQUIPMENT
ROOMS PER NFPA 13.

INSULATE AND PROVIDE ALUMINUM JACKETING ON ALL WET BULK SUPPLY MAINS AND HOSE SUPPLY
MAINS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER.

ALL DRAIN AND DRY PIPE SYSTEM PIPING AND FITTINGS SHALL BE GALVANIZED BOTH INSIDE AND
OUTSIDE.

PROVIDE TAMPER SWITCHES ON ALL CONTROL VALVES.

SLOPE ALL PIPING TO THE SYSTEM MAIN DRAIN AS REQUIRED TO INSURE PROPER DRAINAGE.
INSTALL ADDITIONAL DRAINS AND PLUGS WHERE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE
REFERENCED CODES.

PROVIDE ROLL GROOVED OR CUT GROOVED COUPLINGS AND FITTINGS FROM A SINGLE
MANUFACTURER.

THIS BUILDINGS STRUCTURAL SYSTEM HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE ADDITIONAL WEIGHT
ASSOCIATED WITH THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

PAINT ALL SPRINKLER PIPING INSTALLED BELOW THE CEILINGS AND IN EXPOSED LOCATIONS.
CLEAN, PRIME AND PAINT ALL EXPOSED PIPING RED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. COORDINATE ALL
COLORS WITH THE ARCHITECT.

COORDINATE HANGER LOCATIONS WITH THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. SUPPORT PIPING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13. PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL FRAMING AS REQUIRED TO
SUPPORT PIPING. PROVIDE GALVANIZED OR COATED HANGERS AND RODS.

PROVIDE A TEMPORARY STANDPIPE SYSTEM WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

@ Dewberry

Dewberry Architects Inc.

401 SW Water St.
Suite 701

Peoria, IL 61602
309.282.8000 Phone
309.282.8001 Fax

ARC

architecture

(7))
(@)
S
=
(C
—
o O T
g, &
> €93 0
O —_ Qrg
O c O =2
g 28 g2
= >D_ ©
() et Z ©
= c @© ol
al o - g(.)
o9 <t
O = :
n O
S o
FCJS
i
= O
A =
| -
-
(7))
(C
| -
-
<
SEAL

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

KEY PLAN
SCALE
No. Description Date
REVISIONS
DRAWN BY RJS
APPROVED BY LTE
CHECKED BY LTE
DATE 03/19/2014
TITLE

FIRE
PROTECTION
COVER SHEET

PROJECT NO. 50057109

FP-000

SHEET NO.




NEW SITE FIRE MAIN - REFER TO
SITE UTILITIES PLAN (BY CIVIL) FOR
EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION OF NEW

SITE FIRE MAIN CONNECTION TO
EXISTING ON-SITE WATER SOURCE.

NEW 3-STORY FACILITY CLASSIFIED AS

INSTITUTIONAL I-3 (SPRINKLERED) BLDG

BUILT AS TYPE [I-A CONSTRUCTION.
BUILDING HEIGHT ESTIMATED AT 85-0".
ESTIMATED SQUARE FOOTAGE OF FACILITY
IS APPROXIMATLY 69,937.

e

DI

SAFE HARBOR

L
|

SHERIFF ADMIN.

142ND AVE N

/ "\)‘ f?ﬂqq ﬂl
/ //@ & \ \T\ \ ﬁuﬁ \ \ﬁ\ \ \Tj\ \7\ i \7 \U\ \ \T\ \ W
vy o o
INCOMING UNDERGROUND FIRE i - <—=_ 00000
MAIN AND FIRE DEPARTMENT "L S
CONNECTION (STORTZ) Ny " CENTRALDIVISION
‘ //// / “ ]
o e - I
o = [ PINELLAS COUNTY
oo | SOUTH DIVISION CRIMINAL COURT
[ L e COMPLEX
* et = LS 3l 3 N
TV S T | Sy ( VR
| H ‘h 773“‘ N a4 ‘: ||F|| C (/ ||E|| 2 S ||D|| >> “
| MAINTENANCE|| | N 0D o
N ank L -/ N4 N
| e | IS 3|
/| = U R AN N
\ ] - | L
| \\ / R e W G
o
FIRE PROTECTION SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTE: T T
DUE TO THE BUILDING HEIGHT AND THE HIGHEST OCCUPABLE FLOOR BEING ABOVE 35'-0", %
AN AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE SYSTEM IS REQUIRED PER BUILDING CODE. A FIRE PUMP . B T V I
SHALL BE REQUIRED TO DELEIVER THE APPROPRIETE FLOW (GPM) AND PRESSURE (PSI) — o i
TO THE STANDPIPES. HOWEVER, IF THE NEW FACILITIES SPRINKLER SYSTEMS FLOW AND B [ L v I
PRESSURE TO THE MOST REMOTE SPRINKLER ZONE CAN BE ACHIEVED BY UTILIZING THE . i i ﬂ r il
EXISTING WATER SOURCE, THEN A MANUAL-WET STANDPIPE SYSTEM CANBE UTILIZED  JUVENILE DETENTION CENTE :
AND THE FIRE PUMP REQUIREMENT CAN BE REMOVED. B l 1
| ﬁ > (\ /j
= / ﬂ
" 140THAVEN ==

1 FIRE PROTECTION SITE PLAN

49TH ST N

145TH AVE N

1059
¥
v‘...f

O

Dewberry Architects Inc.

401 SW Water St.
Suite 701

Peoria, IL 61602
309.282.8000 Phone
309.282.8001 Fax

ARC

architecture

(

(7))
(@)
=
=
C
—
o O T
v beh)
(© =
z2 £ 0
O — @L:
O c O =2
v ™ © t‘g
A > 0O O <
() it Z @©
£ c @ o2
o S = %_DU
o9 <t
O = i
n O
S o
TCJS
e
= O
A >
=
)
(C
| -
-
<
SEAL

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

KEY PLAN

SCALE

1" = 100"-0"

No. Description Date
REVISIONS
DRAWN BY RJS
APPROVED BY LTE
CHECKED BY LTE
DATE 03/19/2014
TITLE
FIRE
PROTECTION SITE
PLAN
PROJECT NO. 50057109

Scale: 1" = 100-0"

FP-001

SHEET NO.




1

Qis
K334
%’
4]
\.‘.’v

Dewbherry’

Dewberry Architects Inc.

401 SW Water St.

Suite 701

Peoria, IL 61602
309.282.8000 Phone

309.282.8001 Fax

ARC

architecture

) 4 3 2 1
i s s &G
ORDINARY HAZARD ORDINARY HAZARD
GROUP 1 UTILIZING .15 GROUP 2 UTILIZING .20
GPM/FT OVER 1500 SF GPM/FT OVER 1500 SF
A —— = — — — - ——— \ — e —— —_—— - A
' / = L] !
< / | | |f |
| / | K DRY I (] | Phoermm ] PR At I B . ‘VLIORKER }ij
| | ) | L) (] s
| | | 7100 0 0 OO0 O [T T 1] |
| | | 0 0O O 00 | |
I | | | L)L L) L \
O O %éwo |M - | E E E D B
o o | . . | L] O] ] [ AL L L]
' r T fRee (%
[H @) —
: {— | ] 000 ¢ |
STAGING B TORACE
| o) T O -107 I [H : -120
I | o ( | | T
O O STANDPIPE & DRAIN RISER | R |
OFFSET TO LEVEL 2 \ \ /
B L_H_’H___—i A . | | H o : AV CLOSET | B
\“ | 1 | | | H[" . OrFICE v & - | |
| M | | ¢ | INMATE
SECURITY 7 SALLYPORT | | 1= {BULK R | ©|NMATE < % T%ET LlGHT HAZARD
FLEC TRONIC | STORAGE
= | [ | S L . UTILIZING .10 GPM/FT
DRAIN RISER TERMINATION | o o ‘ &
ON SPLASH BLOCK. g—— # _ J - | - OVER 1500 SF
N Rl —= N | N
| iy
ATH POV LOCATED ON NTERVEDATE | CORRIDOR I
LANDING AND DRAIN RISER. |
CONTROL VALVE SERVING/ < # e IL FEC T
LEVEL 1 SPRINKLER SYSTEM. | | r——————= —_— | - = PR —
| I 1 HEATER |
| | FLEVATOR | ‘W‘ | ATOR FLEVATOR v e I
| OFFICE l WASH FLEC IRICAL | SEH
| | oL L L | * [g
| I
| | | |
¢ o \ L | | 5
[ L\ [T T 1111 \i | _ / ﬁ |
\ 1 A |
[ SSss3 '
/N E=——— L N7 N7 N7 [ = E
ORDINARY HAZARD | | R st ||
GARRAGE / e ————
GROUP 2 UTlLlZlNG 20 l RECCK | | AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE WITH
| | - FDV LOCATED ON INTERMEDIATE
GPM/FT OVER 1500 SF TRASN. COMPACTOR I U\A}/&LSlIT—IY l LANDING.
| N O
@ i BWAN =)
b ~ STORAGE - =] )
L = Lo 15D
1. CENTRA S 1 S
/] i| M (O l
D T 7 ] | - - m— k= | D
I Il fgo : Bl
(N ) ). /
l | | \ REDDING QDO Lo NN
| 1B i g
PARKING ARTA R |
18 UL
I : e e o |~ (iw}%
1B ORDINARY HAZARD
WAL, JANK IR MAIN TENANCE - - T353-
1 = GROUP 1 UTILIZING .15
18 1 GPM OVER 1500 SF
H——- | see CMER (0D =
N - | - - At | ([ — M g A
ROOM UNIFORM i TOILET CHEMIC AL D s
| | ot | o e =
| | | | | 1
INCOMING UNDERGROUND 0 : = v
o | | N RN RN A N (A=A A=l i |
—_ ——— — — — — —— — — — — — — — l =X e P e e ——— o — e —— e ——— — — — — — — — — e S e
F / \\\ F
7 - — \LOCATION OF FIRE PUMP (IF
REQUIRED, DUE TO POTENTIAL
INADEQUATE EXISTING SITE
WATER PRESSURE). — LlGHT HAZARD
UTILIZING .10 GPM/FT
OVER 1500 SF

FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

(

(7))
(@)
S
=
(C
—
o O T
g, &
> €93 0
O —_ @g
O c O =2
g 28 g2
= >D_ ©
() et Z ©
= c @© ol
al o - g(.)
o9 <t
O = i
n O
S o
FCJS
i
= O
A =
| -
-
(7))
(C
| -
-
<
SEAL

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

J

KEY PLAN
SCALE
1/8" =1-0"
No. Description Date
REVISIONS
DRAWN BY RJS
APPROVED BY LTE
CHECKED BY LTE
DATE 03/19/2014
TITLE

FIRST FLOOR

FIRE

PROTECTION

PROJECT NO.

50057109

Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

FP-110

SHEET NO.




E.9

ORDINARY HAZARD

GROUP 2 UTILIZING .20
GPM/FT OVER 1500 SF

LIGHT

UTILIZING .10 GPM/FT
OVER 1500 SF

HAZARD

ORDINARY HAZARD
GROUP 1 UTILIZING .15
GPM/FT OVER 1500 SF

7

ORDINARY HAZARD
GROUP 2 UTILIZING .20
GPM/FT OVER 1500 SF

Qis
K334
%’
4]
\.‘.’v

Dewbherry’

Dewberry Architects Inc.

401 SW Water St.
Suite 701

Peoria, IL 61602
309.282.8000 Phone
309.282.8001 Fax

ARC

architecture

Pinellas County
114400 North 49th Street
Clearwater, FL.

Pinellas County Jail Phase |
Infrastructure Criteria Package - Drawings

SEAL

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

KEY PLAN

[ ——— e— —— — ————— — — — — — — — — — — — — e ———— — — — —— — — | e — — o s e | . e e e i e e — ——— — — — — e c—— — — — — f— — — — — —
I | / | | | [ | l | L T ‘ I — — ! B | | : ! ’
| | [ [ [ | CHEMICAL STORAGE | A1
] — | | / | (SE%%REI
| SIORACL N : | ] 7 1 |
| e s N | & / ——————
| - 209 | | e ‘RZ%M - | — / WARE WASH - |
| 7| . / AREA J |
| , O
| | | - ] = |
- B | B ) - |
5 - ! = |
: || ] N ‘ = [ : FUS?SEQGMK
B B DO o
| ] ] b CORRIDOR| |~ - FE |
I ] I VAL SN SN AN AN [ RS | AN [ NSNS | NN (| NN NS | | NS O=€[l
| | | | | T0ILLT - |
I KITCHEN /1L AUND JAN/LQUIP EQUIPMENT _— I ..... i ol oo oo ol ofilp gl ol ofllo oflo afiln_o |
STORAGE SUPPLIFS STORAGE L IRA
I I @ S o NF SF SMRkEIgR SIS SIS o[ o L I
INMATE 220 || M
b 1 I L 7*| M NN 1 N R O O { l I B
?‘E ji \\“ I ] S i - L2487 ] i F,\?(?,\% %mlff S o SE SR NE SIF SFE S S o i_ === ==
I l l%ﬁ N O : STORAGE
| B — = W o ==l
T coTon O — | | | o
LANDING AND DRAIN RISER./ . | |
| __ i _J_r 1 aWJ_— X g 0 ____ 1 - SR S —
LEVEL ) SPRINKLER SYSTEM \ W:Tj’ w 1 [
SST/?ZR E|L CORRIN( T }[ CORRIOR :
| SA2 | N
| % |
I % FEC m (ﬂg FEC l
i —_———— \
| — T — : r N
| - DAIRY -~ | STAIR |
JAN COLDROOM HTORLAD?’\TG FLEVATOR M ICE2384EV i e | VATOR FLEVATOR B |
| L ] o ) |
| — - - | |
< |
I | — — | | - -
| | | —_ - ] |
| — . : . O m ' <
| e - gl li . | |
| - — Hl )
I — o T ae | A |
1IN | | | | PRODUC TION | CORRIDOR I
I | | | | | commn | NS PRODUCE - = e ] o = | I
ORDINARY HAZARD - 1 o i s et = | o
I - - i % HQ0D PREP I AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE WITH
GROUP l UT”.'Z'NG 15 | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ / = SERVICE AREA [ SERVING FDV LOCATED ON INTERMEDIATE
— BULK MEA | | | %W S = s || =1 [ | LANDING.
GPM/FT OVER 1500 SF | o el @ |
R || B - B D)
I Lk = I
| N |
_— %
| \ \ \ \ \ L FINISHED BUIK = -
| — T T T | o - ? |
ff =
| N 1 - |
L N
3 L | = | e |
| il I R ] |
BUIK
| COLDROOM TL ]
OLDROON 241 B a8
1 R an - I r
S = o MULTI- PURPOSE LIGHT HAZARD UTILIZING
| | OO0 -0 -
| | | f = = 10 GPM OVER 1500 SF
| | | - | | | | | i | (I (I (B
| | - | STATT o C—_OEEL? oR | (e e .
I ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Eﬁﬁ ﬂ—\:’I 1 T(;IZLET D D Hj E D
el -
| || ([ A e [
= N Ain ] o s O OO 00 i
| ~20 [REEZER 10 FRELZER FINISH MEAT €) FINISH VG B DAILY DR | Eﬂ T [0 (0 o I [ |
| [ 240 | N P2R3E8P \ P2R3E7P \ (TgséGE | ; i D D D E E i
| —_— [ [ T | a1 ] AJV H " (| [ O [
| | el : |
- - | I
| W ] B B B |- ( ) =
!. ﬁ\ \ \ \ ml | | | | | | i L ok ‘ —J| \ \ L ﬁjl
——————————————————————————— ——————— — ————— — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — e ———————————— — —————— —— — — — — — — F

SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

CONNECTOR 10
CENTRAL TOWER

SCALE

1

Scale: 1/8" =1'-0"

1/8" =1-0"

No. Description Date
REVISIONS

DRAWN BY RJS

APPROVED BY LTE

CHECKED BY LTE

DATE 03/19/2014
TITLE

SECOND FLOOR
FIRE
PROTECTION

PROJECT NO. 50057109

FP-120

SHEET NO.




1059,

& Dewberry’

@

Dewberry Architects Inc.

401 SW Water St.
Suite 701

Peoria, IL 61602
309.282.8000 Phone
309.282.8001 Fax

ARC

architecture

o ; ; 6o 7

Q@

e

ORDINARY HAZARD
GROUP 1 UTILIZING .15
GPM/FT OVER 1500 SF
[ o ————C————— — — — — — ——— — — — — — — — — b——————————————————————— ——————— [ et — e e———— | ——— — o— @
| ] i
| | A1
CONTR(
CONI'ERENC |
] ITROL |
JOM
o | w
% RET B | g)
i —
OFFICI [ | %
& —_
; | Q! S
1 — | > £ @ a
| i § al % < 0
| | LR [ EE | Q 8 C_TS % 2 =
: I B - - =
————— o ™ O £ 8
— | ——— 1 ; c ¢
s a BEET N R T 2y 23
Il VESTIBUL LEC TRONI Q
AUTOMATIC COMBINATION STANDPIPE —— 1 oM | | 303 = I LIGHT HAZARD o - - S O
AR YL ARDING AND DRAIN RISER. | | | o9 3
: +—
CONTROLVALVESERVING/ l L _ © l-—F e = UTlLlZlNG 10 GPM/FT O 5 :
LEVEL 3 SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
| - OVER 1500 SF %
| | FLEVATOR ﬂj | — &)
| STAIR I L >
| | j] I R £ 0
| ﬂl ﬁ | | o=
I — I I R}S(T\'M I %
| vl G LA || et | =
|$ m ! i | | =
| ] | | —_—
I FLEC TRIC AL D L | |
R — r
I | 00M [ e | ] | @
i = y e ———— e === f— === i
I | -
| | | |
| | | | SEAL
L _____ | | !
n il | | |
| | IE—— ( PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS J
! | AUTOMATIC STANDPIPE WITH NOT POR CORPTRUCTION
1 FDV LOCATED ON INTERMEDIATE
| LANDING.
|
| KEY PLAN
|
- |
L |
i |
Ii FRATOR f! @
oo | = | [XIRIOR
T' \+ _IR2 o SCALE
| I
: | | ORDINARY HAZARD . S
J% I GROUP 1 UTILIZING .15
| GPM/FT OVER 1500 SF
|
|
|
I .
| |
| | | |
| Es
| |
‘ g : i h—t————————————— — ———— — — — — — - 4% : : : @ _
No. Description Date
REVISIONS
DRAWN BY RJS
. APPROVED BY LTE
CHECKED BY LTE
?7 6 DATE 03/19/2014
1 (1.1 3 5 6.9 7
TITLE

THIRD FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN THIRD FLOOR
Scale: 1/8"=1'-0" F|RE

PROTECTION

1

PROJECT NO. 50057109

FP-130

SHEET NO.




1

QR

56

S

P

ROOF FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

0
&
ROOF MAINFOLD
[ 1]
STﬁlR
REEN
- .
STAIR
B
SB 4
ROOF MAINFOLD
o
n
u
o
1 (1.1 3 @ 6.9/ 7

0g®
g

4 Dewberry’

Dewberry Architects Inc.

401 SW Water St.
Suite 701

Peoria, IL 61602
309.282.8000 Phone
309.282.8001 Fax

ARC

architecture

(7))
(@)
S
=
(C
—
o O T
g, &
> €93 0
O —_ Qrg
O c O =2
g 28 g2
= >D_ ©
() et Z ©
= c @© ol
al o - g(.)
o9 <t
O = :
n O
S o
FCJS
i
= O
A =
| -
-
(7))
(C
| -
-
<
SEAL

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

KEY PLAN
SCALE
1/8" =1-0"
No. Description Date
REVISIONS
DRAWN BY RJS
APPROVED BY LTE
CHECKED BY LTE
DATE 03/19/2014
TITLE

ROOF FIRE
PROTECTION
PLAN

PROJECT NO. 50057109

FP-140

SHEET NO.




2-1/2" PRESSURE
REGULATING
FLOOR CONTROL VALVE FIRE PUMP FIRE PUMP
W/ TAMPER SWITCH \ CHECK VALVE IN COMBINED SYSTEMS ONLY SUCTION SIDE DISCHARGE
FLOW SWITCH -
FITTINGS SHALL BE
/ PRESSURE GAUGE (0 - 400 PSI) EIRE PUMP RATED FOR 150 PSI
Y Y
5 o | (o) (©}— TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM ©

(SEE PLANS FOR
CONTINUATION)

TO DRAIN

EACH SPRINKLER ZONE

Q Q o o SHALL NOT EXCEED
| 52,000 SQ. FT.)
PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE / j\
TEST AND DRAIN VALVE FLOW AND TEST
CONNECTION
SITE GLASS WITH CAP

RELIEF VALVE ROUTED TO
DRAIN
" BV PRESSURE REDUCING
f ., . . VALVE
FINISHED FLOOR M T

SUPPORT
BUTTERFLY VALVE

CHECK VALVE

# Dewberry’

Dewberry Architects Inc.

401 SW Water St.
Suite 701

Peoria, IL 61602
309.282.8000 Phone
309.282.8001 Fax

ARC

architecture

FLOOR CONTROL VALVE AND TEST MODULE

NOT TO SCALE

FIRE PUMP - ARRANGEMENT

NOT TO SCALE

/ROOFTOP MANIFOLD

TYPICAL FLOOR CONTROL VALVE AND TEST MODULE ASSEMBLY
SEE DETAIL ON THIS SHEET (TYP)

DRAIN RISER/

FIRE DEPARTMENT VALVE
LOCATED WITHIN 3'-0" OF LANDING
(TYP)

. 1"90°ELL

-
%\ BRANCH LINE

/ 1x1/2 REDUCER
1" DROP /
/ CEILING

\ SPRINKLER

1" 90° ELL
‘ll

STAIR A - STANDPIPE [SOMETRIC

NOT TO SCALE

RETURN BEND

NOT TO SCALE

1" NIPPLE %
\—

1"90° ELL |I|'

1" DROP - / REDUCER
/ CEILING

\ SPRINKLER

1" 90° ELL

SWING JOINT

NOT TO SCALE

(7))
(@)
S
=
(C
—
o O T
g, &
> €93 0
O —_ Qrg
O c O =2
g 28 g2
= >D_ ©
() et Z ©
= c @© ol
al o - g(.)
o9 <t
O = :
n O
S o
FCJS
i
= O
A =
| -
-
(7))
(C
| -
-
<
SEAL

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

KEY PLAN

SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

No. Description Date
REVISIONS

DRAWN BY RJS

APPROVED BY LTE

CHECKED BY LTE

DATE 03/19/2014
TITLE

FIRE
PROTECTION
DETAILS

PROJECT NO. 50057109

FP-201

SHEET NO.




	FP-000 - FIRE PROTECTION COVER SHEET
	FP-001 - FIRE PROTECTION SITE PLAN
	FP-110 - FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION
	FP-120 - SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION
	FP-130 - THIRD FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION
	FP-140 - ROOF FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
	FP-201 - FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS

